You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2004
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th July 2011

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45to 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland
Which, if any, of the following driving errors have
you made while on holiday abroad? (Please tick all
that apply. If you've never driven abroad, please tick
the appropriate ‘Not applicable' option)
All GB adults 2004 962 1042 240 363 320 379 701 1102 902 493 329 192 257 459 100 174
| have driven on the wrong side of the road 10% 15% 5% 2% 4% 13% 12% 12% 13% 5% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 11% 6%
| have gone the wrong way round a roundabout 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% - 1%
I've had an accident 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
I've tried to wind down the window instead of changing
gear 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
I've got lost 17% 22% 13% % 10% 20% 20% 21% 21% 12% 18% 17% 12% 19% 17% 15% 17%
I've run out of petrol 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% -
Other 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Can't recall 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Not applicable - I've never made any errors while driving
abroad 15% 18% 12% 9% 15% 13% 16% 17% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 19% 14%
Not applicable - I've never driven abroad 57% 44% 68% 76% 65% 54% 54% 49% 48% 67% 56% 57% 59% 54% 55% 57% 64%
Which, if any, of the following driving errors have
you made while on holiday abroad? (Please tick all
that apply. If you've never driven abroad, please tick
the appropriate ‘Not applicable' option)
All GB adults who have driven abroad 865 535 331 57 128 148 176 356 570 295 215 141 80 117 205 43 64
| have driven on the wrong side of the road 22% 27% 14% 10% 12% 28% 25% 24% 26% 15% 25% 15% 26% 23% 23% 25% 17%
| have gone the wrong way round a roundabout 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 3% 9% 12% - 4%
I've had an accident 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6%
I've tried to wind down the window instead of changing
gear 6% 6% 5% 10% % % 8% 3% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5%
I've got lost 39% 39% 40% 31% 29% 43% 43% 41% 41% 36% 41% 39% 30% 41% 39% 35% 46%
I've run out of petrol 2% 2% 2% 8% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% -
Other 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% %
Can't recall 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 3% 11% 5% 5% 3%
Not applicable - I've never made any errors while driving
abroad 34% 32% 38% 37% 42% 28% 34% 33% 32% 38% 31% 31% 39% 25% 39% 45% 39%
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Sample Size: 2004
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th July 2011

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female 18to24 | 25t034 | 35t0 44 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland
Which, if any, of the following driving errors have
you made while on holiday abroad? (Please tick all
that apply. If you've never driven abroad, please tick
the appropriate ‘Not applicable’ option)
Unweighted Base 533 334 199 26 55 83 107 262 387 146 130 82 54 70 126 27 44
All GB adults who have driven abroad and made
mistakes 510 329 181 32 69 96 107 207 351 159 130 85 46 75 116 22 37
| have driven on the wrong side of the road 38% 44% 26% 17% 23% 43% 42% 41% 42% 28% 42% 25% 44% 35% 41% 49% 30%
| have gone the wrong way round a roundabout 13% 14% 10% 12% 11% 9% 13% 15% 11% 17% 10% 15% 5% 13% 20% - 6%
I've had an accident 7% 8% 6% 2% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10%
I've tried to wind down the window instead of changing
gear 9% 9% 9% 17% 14% 10% 13% 5% 10% 8% 13% 6% 9% 14% % 9% 8%
I've got lost 67% 63% 73% 54% 55% 66% 71% 70% 67% 66% 68% 65% 51% 65% 69% 70% 80%
I've run out of petrol 4% 3% 4% 14% 10% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 8% 1% 6% -
Other| 8% 8% 7% 11% 11% 8% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 11%
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